OAK RIDGE KENNEL CLUB AGILITY TRIALS
January 5-7, 2024

Directions to Trial Site

East Tennessee Agricultural Exposition Center, 276 Patton Lane, Harriman, TN 37748
From Knoxville: Take I-40 West towards Nashville. Go about 35 miles and take the US-27 exit (Exit #347). Turn LEFT onto US-27 and go
2.3 miles. Follow “From US-27" below.

From Nashville: Take I-40 East towards Knoxville. Go about 130 miles and take the US-27 exit (Exit #347). Keep LEFT at the fork in the
exit ramp. Turn LEFT onto US-27 and go 2.1 miles. Follow “From US-27" below.

From Chattanooga: Take I-75 North towards Knoxville. Go about 85 miles and take the I-40 West exit (LEFT fork). Go about 20 miles and
take the US-27 exit (Exit #347). Turn LEFT onto US-27 and go 2.3 miles. Follow “From US-27" below.

From US-27: Turn LEFT onto 382 towards RSCC. Go 1.0 mile, passing RSCC on the right, and RIGHT towards the Expo.

Show Veterinarians:
After Hours: Animal Emergency — Critical Care & Referral Center 10213 Kingston Pike, Knoxville, TN 37922 (865) 693-4440
Directions: Take [-40 east towards Knoxville. Go about 28 miles and take the 1-140 E exit (Exit 376B) towards Alcoa, Maryville, and the
airport. Get off 1-140 at the first exit (Exit 1B), Kingston Pike westbound. 10213 Kingston Pike is on the right.

HOTELS
Please confirm their policy with the motel whether or not they accept pets, and what the pet fee policy is.

Super 8 (Previously Comfort Inn) (Exit 352, next to Hardees & Exxon) 905 North Kentucky Street, Kingston, TN
Budget Inn, 606 Gallaher Rd, Kingston, TN 37763 (exit 356).Next to Weigel's.
Days Inn, 120 Childs Rd, Harriman, TN 37748 (Exit #347) 865-285-0309. The hotel has stated that they will charge a $25
one time fee for the weekend for dogs. If you are questioned about the arrangement, tell them Cindy or Jack approved it.
Free Breakfast and WIFI, Refrigerator and Microwave in all rooms. . 3.3 miles to trial site.
Baymont Inns, 1845 S Roane St., Harriman, TN 37748 (Exit #347)

865-882-5340 Free Breakfast and WIFI, 3.5 miles to trial site.
Motel 6, 495 Gallaher Road, Kingston, TN 37763 (Exit #356) 865-376-2069 Free AM coffee, WIFI. No charge for pets.
13 miles to trial site.

CAMPING AND RV INFORMATION
RV Reservations were due by close date. Electrical and water hookups are available on site for $30/night plus $10 late fee
for RVs. Waste disposal is available on site.
PLEASE CLEAN UP AFTER YOUR DOG(S)!!

OTHER ITEMS OF INTEREST:

e No check inis required. There will be an AKC Volunteer Measuring Judge on site to measure for height cards for those
needing a measurement.

e Concessions will be available on site.

e Move-ups must be provided to the Trial Secretary in writing (fax, email or US Mail) by 6:00 pm on Monday before the
trial. Move ups resulting from this trial will be accepted from day to day.

e The arena will be available from 2:00 pm until 8:00 pm on Thursday. Vendor spaces will be marked off. Anyone
setting up crates in vendor areas will be asked to move. All personal belongings must be removed from the building
within an hour after the close of the trial on Sunday.

e This is a no-smoking building. No alcohol allowed on the show grounds.

Anyone available to help set up on Thursday afternoon starting at 4 pm will receive a $10 worker
voucher for their next entry.



Jane Mohr

Schedule

See ring start times in the table below.

Friday & Sunday: Dogs will be run low to high.
Saturday: Dogs will be run high to low.

Class order will as listed in the boxes below for each ring. All FAST classes will be run together by jump height.
Preferred classes will be run at the end of each jump height.

Judges:

Anne Lindsley (#111283) 4441 Oak Ridge Ct, De Pere, WI 54115
Ronda Bermke (#94073) 3007 Ridge Ct, Greenleaf, Wl 54126

Ring 1 Ring 2

Day 8:00 am 9:00 am

Friday All FAST T2B

Low to High | Premier STD Nov JWW
Exc/Master STD Open JWW
Open STD Exc/Master JWW
Novice STD Premier JWW
Judge: Bermke Judge: Lindsley

Saturday |All FAST T2B

Highto Low |Premier STD Nov JWW
Exc/Master STD Open JWW
Open STD Exc/Master JWW
Nov STD Premier JWW
Judge: Lindsley Judge: Bermke

Sunday Premier STD Nov JWW

Lowto High | Exc/Master STD Open JWW
Open STD Exc/Master JWW
Nov STD Premier JWW

Judge: Bermke

Judge: Lindsley

615/406-3380 mobile

888/656-1034 E-fax

AgilitySecretary@gmail.com



mailto:AgilitySecretary@gmail.com

Class Level

FAST
Excellent

Excellent Preferred

Master

Master Preferred

Novice A

Novice B

Novice Preferred

Open

Open Preferred

ORKC Entry Count

Jump

12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

04 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

12 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

12 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:
Class Total:

Day 1

-
uPhPPPEr B hroNMNWRr 00 JOwWkR

= O

N

4

Day 2

R NN

=
T wornsr~L N

O Wk RR

0 U1\ o

4

Day 3

[eNe] [oNeoNe)

[oNeoNoNeNo)

Day 4:

©Sococo

© oo

©Socoocoo

©ocooo



Class Level

JWW
Excellent

Excellent Preferred

Master

Master Preferred

Novice A

Novice B

Novice Preferred

Open

Open Preferred

Premier

Jump

08 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

04 inch
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

12 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

Day 1

G,UOI\)H

AP NE

o WrNO

oD Wk

NAE O BErRrbhNON

]

wohou1O

Day 2

YNk R

SN NI SN

12
12
27

73

~NODMOIN

28

e

WNN P

RPANNRE, PR @

N

A OOINPE

Day 3

DO WOUN

25

N B~ wWkEFLNO

R OIONDN

10

= W

R OON~NO

15

Day 4:

© ococoococo “Coocococo “ocooco CPooco

© o

©ococoo

© ocoo

©Socoocoo

© oo

©Socoocoo



Class Level Jump Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4:
JWW
Premier Preferred

04 inch 2 2 2 0
08 inch 0 1 1 0
12 inch 2 2 1 0
16 inch 2 3 2 0
20 inch 2 2 1 0
Level Total: 8 10 7 0
Class Total: 148 180 145 0



Class
Std

Level

Excellent

Excellent Preferred

Master

Master Preferred

Novice A

Novice B

Novice Preferred

Open

Open Preferred

Premier

Jump

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

04 inch
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

12 inch

Level Total:

12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch

20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

Day 1

=
BrwwhsN

w O NP

QPR PR BN e

COOOHI\)I\)

Day 2

'_\
T N N N

SN NI SN

GO WO N

24

O rNwr PR

NS, [N

CrmrpNek

10

26

Day 3

P WOWNBEDN

oo NOITN

22

= O A ODNDN NN - AN PR

N O

20

Day 4:

cocoocoocoo CPoocococoo “Yococoo “ocoocoo

o

© ococo ©o

© ocoo

©Sococoo



Class
Std

Class
T2B

Level

Premier Preferred

Level

Preferred

Regular

Jump

04 inch
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
Level Total:
Class Total:

Jump

04 inch
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
Level Total:
Class Total:

Day 1

Day 1

R NNOO

142

cvoor Kroror

N
(o]

40

Day 2

P WNEFEO

~

172

Day 2

=
O nmNrNER

O, NODN

35
51

Day 3

144

Day 3

RPN R R

[oNeoNoNeNo)

[oNeoNoNeNo)

Day 4:

Day 4:

[cNeoNoNeNo)

cocoocoocoo CPoococoo

o o



ORKC 0124 Estimated Time Table
Approximate times - please note, your class may start earlier or later than indicated
g8 | o | 1w | 1 | 22 | 1 | 2 | 3 4

Friday - (0]
Ring 1 All FAST s NS
Master JWW
Friday - - o a
. : 1
Ring 2 . PJ
g T2B 5 J B 20

Saturday { Al
Ring 1 FAST

i 20 16 |, | H L

Master JWW
Saturday - o
Ring 2 T2B ) B 20 | 16 | 1 Bl
Master Std
Sunday -
Ring 1
Master JIWW

Sunday - p
Ring 2 N o 11 20

J J 26 )

I




