## OAK RIDGE KENNEL CLUB AGILITY TRIALS

#### January 5-7, 2024

#### **Directions to Trial Site**

#### East Tennessee Agricultural Exposition Center, 276 Patton Lane, Harriman, TN 37748

From Knoxville: Take I-40 West towards Nashville. Go about 35 miles and take the US-27 exit (Exit #347). Turn LEFT onto US-27 and go 2.3 miles. Follow "From US-27" below.

From Nashville: Take I-40 East towards Knoxville. Go about 130 miles and take the US-27 exit (Exit #347). Keep LEFT at the fork in the exit ramp. Turn LEFT onto US-27 and go 2.1 miles. Follow "From US-27" below.

From Chattanooga: Take I-75 North towards Knoxville. Go about 85 miles and take the I-40 West exit (LEFT fork). Go about 20 miles and take the US-27 exit (Exit #347). Turn LEFT onto US-27 and go 2.3 miles. Follow "From US-27" below.

From US-27: Turn LEFT onto 382 towards RSCC. Go 1.0 mile, passing RSCC on the right, and RIGHT towards the Expo.

#### **Show Veterinarians:**

After Hours: Animal Emergency – Critical Care & Referral Center 10213 Kingston Pike, Knoxville, TN 37922 (865) 693-4440 Directions: Take I-40 east towards Knoxville. Go about 28 miles and take the I-140 E exit (Exit 376B) towards Alcoa, Maryville, and the airport. Get off I-140 at the first exit (Exit 1B), Kingston Pike westbound. 10213 Kingston Pike is on the right.

#### HOTELS

### Please confirm their policy with the motel whether or not they accept pets, and what the pet fee policy is.

Super 8 (Previously Comfort Inn) (Exit 352, next to Hardees & Exxon) 905 North Kentucky Street, Kingston, TN Budget Inn, 606 Gallaher Rd, Kingston, TN 37763 (exit 356).Next to Weigel's.

**Days Inn**, 120 Childs Rd, Harriman, TN 37748 (Exit #347) 865-285-0309. The hotel has stated that they will charge a \$25 one time fee for the weekend for dogs. If you are questioned about the arrangement, tell them Cindy or Jack approved it. Free Breakfast and WIFI, Refrigerator and Microwave in all rooms. . 3.3 miles to trial site.

Baymont Inns, 1845 S Roane St., Harriman, TN 37748 (Exit #347)

865-882-5340 Free Breakfast and WIFI, 3.5 miles to trial site.

**Motel 6**, 495 Gallaher Road, Kingston, TN 37763 (Exit #356) 865-376-2069 Free AM coffee, WIFI. No charge for pets. 13 miles to trial site.

#### **CAMPING AND RV INFORMATION**

RV Reservations were due by close date. Electrical and water hookups are available on site for \$30/night plus \$10 late fee for RVs. Waste disposal is available on site.

#### PLEASE CLEAN UP AFTER YOUR DOG(S)!!

#### OTHER ITEMS OF INTEREST:

- No check in is required. There will be an AKC Volunteer Measuring Judge on site to measure for height cards for those needing a measurement.
- Concessions will be available on site.
- Move-ups must be provided to the Trial Secretary in writing (fax, email or US Mail) by 6:00 pm on Monday before the trial. Move ups resulting from this trial will be accepted from day to day.
- The arena will be available from 2:00 pm until 8:00 pm on Thursday. Vendor spaces will be marked off. Anyone setting up crates in vendor areas will be asked to move. All personal belongings must be removed from the building within an hour after the close of the trial on Sunday.
- This is a no-smoking building. No alcohol allowed on the show grounds.

# Anyone available to help set up on Thursday afternoon starting at 4 pm will receive a \$10 worker voucher for their next entry.

### Schedule

#### See ring start times in the table below.

- Friday & Sunday: Dogs will be run low to high.
- Saturday: Dogs will be run high to low.
- Class order will as listed in the boxes below for each ring. All FAST classes will be run together by jump height.
- Preferred classes will be run at the end of each jump height.
- Preferred classes will be run at the end of each jump height

#### Judges:

Anne Lindsley (#111283) 4441 Oak Ridge Ct, De Pere, WI 54115 Ronda Bermke (#94073) 3007 Ridge Ct, Greenleaf, WI 54126

<b>Ring 1</b>	<b>Ring 2</b>
8:00 am	9:00 am
All FAST	T2B
Premier STD	Nov JWW
Exc/Master STD	Open JWW
Open STD	Exc/Master JWW
Novice STD	Premier JWW
Judge: Bermke	Judge: Lindsley
All FAST	T2B
Premier STD	Nov JWW
Exc/Master STD	Open JWW
Open STD	Exc/Master JWW
Nov STD	Premier JWW
Judge: Lindsley	<i>Judge: Bermke</i>
Premier STD Exc/Master STD Open STD Nov STD	Nov JWW Open JWW Exc/Master JWW Premier JWW <i>Judge: Lindsley</i>
	8:00 am All FAST Premier STD Exc/Master STD Open STD Novice STD Judge: Bermke All FAST Premier STD Exc/Master STD Open STD Judge: Lindsley Premier STD Exc/Master STD Open STD Open STD

х.

# **ORKC Entry Count**

Class	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4:
FAST						
Exe	cellent					
		12 inch	1	1	0	0
		16 inch	3	4	0	0
		20 inch	0	1	0	0
		Level Total:	4	6	0	0
Exe	cellent Preferred					
		16 inch	0	1	0	0
		20 inch	0	1	0	0
		Level Total:	0	2	0	0
Ma	ister					
		08 inch	1	1	0	0
		12 inch	3	4	0	0
		16 inch	2	1	0	0
		20 inch	6	6	0	0
		24 inch	4	3	0	0
		Level Total:	16	15	0	0
Ma	ister Preferred					
		04 inch	1	1	0	0
		12 inch	1	1	0	0
		16 inch	1	1	0	0
		20 inch	4	3	0	0
		Level Total:	7	6	0	0
No	vice A					
		12 inch	0	1	0	0
		20 inch	1	1	0	0
		Level Total:	1	2	0	0
No	vice B					
		12 inch	2	2	0	0
		20 inch	1	1	0	0
		Level Total:	3	3	0	0
No	vice Preferred					
		16 inch	1	2	0	0
		20 inch	3	3	0	0
		Level Total:	4	5	0	0
Ор	en					
		16 inch	1	1	0	0
		20 inch	3	3	0	0
		Level Total:	4	4	0	0
Ор	en Preferred					
		16 inch	4	3	0	0
		20 inch	1	2	0	0
		Level Total:	5	5	0	0
		Class Total:	44	48	0	0

Class	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4:
JWV						
	Excellent	09 inch	1	1	1	0
		08 inch 16 inch	1 2	1	1 2	0 0
		20 inch	3	5	2	0
		Level Total:	6	7	5	Ő
	Excellent Preferred		-		-	-
		12 inch	1	1	1	0
		16 inch	2	2	2	0
		20 inch	1	2	0	0
		Level Total:	4	5	3	0
	Master		_	•	_	
		08 inch	7	9	7	0
		12 inch 16 inch	11 6	12 12	11 7	0 0
		20 inch	20	27	27	0
		24 inch	13	13	11	0 0
		Level Total:	57	73	63	0
	Master Preferred					
	U	04 inch	2	2	2	0
		08 inch	4	5	5	0
		12 inch	4	4	3	0
		16 inch	8	10	9	0
		20 inch <i>Level Total:</i>	6 <b>24</b>	7 <b>28</b>	6 <b>25</b>	0 <b>0</b>
	Novice A	Level Iolal:	24	20	23	U
	Novice A	12 inch	0	1	0	0
		Level Total:	Ŭ	1	Ő	Ő
	Novice B		-	-	-	-
		08 inch	0	1	0	0
		12 inch	2	2	2	0
		16 inch	1	2	1	0
		20 inch	3	3	3	0
		Level Total:	6	8	6	0
	Novice Preferred	10 in ch	4	4	4	0
		12 inch 16 inch	1 3	1 3	1 4	0 0
		20 inch	4	4	2	0
		Level Total:	8	8	7	Ő
	Open		•	•	-	·
		08 inch	2	1	2	0
		12 inch	2	2	2	0
		16 inch	2	2	0	0
		20 inch	4	4	5	0
		24 inch	1	1	1	0
	On an Duafannad	Level Total:	11	10	10	0
	Open Preferred	16 inch	4	4	3	0
		20 inch	2	4	1	0
		Level Total:	6	4	4	Ő
	Premier		-			-
		08 inch	0	1	0	0
		12 inch	5	7	7	0
		16 inch	4	5	2	0
		20 inch	6	9	5	0
		24 inch	3	4	1 15	0
		Level Total:	18	26	15	0

<i>Class</i> JWW	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	<i>Day 4:</i>
Pro	emier Preferred					
	0	04 inch	2	2	2	0
		08 inch	0	1	1	0
		12 inch	2	2	1	0
		16 inch	2	3	2	0
		20 inch	2	2	1	0
		Level Total:	8	10	7	0
		Class Total:	148	180	145	0

Class	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4:
Std	Encollout					
	Excellent	08 inch	2	2	2	0
		12 inch	4	4	4	0
		16 inch	3	2	2	0
		20 inch	3	4	3	0
		24 inch <i>Level Total:</i>	1 <b>13</b>	1	1 <b>12</b>	0 <b>0</b>
	Excellent Preferred	Level Total:	13	13	12	U
	Елесиени Гтејеттей	12 inch	1	1	1	0
		16 inch	2	2	1	0
		20 inch	0	2	0	0
		Level Total:	3	5	2	0
	Master	00 in ch	C	0	0	0
		08 inch 12 inch	6 7	8 8	6 7	0 0
		16 inch	6	11	6	0
		20 inch	20	26	25	0
		24 inch	13	13	11	0
		Level Total:	52	66	55	0
	Master Preferred	0412	0	0	0	0
		04 inch 08 inch	2 4	2 5	2 5	0 0
		12 inch	4 3	3	5 2	0
		16 inch	6	9	8	0
		20 inch	5	5	5	0
		Level Total:	20	24	22	0
	Novice A				_	
		12 inch	0	1	0	0
	Novice B	Level Total:	0	1	0	0
	NOVICE D	12 inch	1	1	1	0
		16 inch	2	3	2	0
		20 inch	4	4	4	0
		Level Total:	7	8	7	0
	Novice Preferred					_
		12 inch	1	1	1	0
		16 inch 20 inch	1 5	1 5	2 2	0 0
		Level Total:	7	7	5	Ő
	Open		-	-	· ·	· ·
		08 inch	2	1	2	0
		12 inch	2	2	2	0
		16 inch	1	1	0	0
		20 inch <i>Level Total:</i>	3 <b>8</b>	5 9	4 <b>8</b>	0 <b>0</b>
	Open Preferred	Levei Iouui.	0	5	U	U
	openTrejerred	16 inch	7	6	5	0
		20 inch	2	0	1	0
		Level Total:	9	6	6	0
	Premier		2			^
		08 inch 12 inch	0 4	1 6	1	0
		16 inch	4	6 4	5 2	0 0
			•	,	-	Ū
		20 inch	5	10	9	0
		24 inch	5	5	3	0
		Level Total:	18	26	20	0

<i>Class</i> Std	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4:
	Premier Preferred					
	U	04 inch	0	0	1	0
		08 inch	0	1	1	0
		12 inch	2	2	2	0
		16 inch	2	3	2	0
		20 inch	1	1	1	0
		Level Total:	5	7	7	0
		Class Total:	142	172	144	0

Class	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4:
T2B						
	Preferred					
		04 inch	1	1	0	0
		08 inch	0	2	0	0
		12 inch	1	1	0	0
		16 inch	6	7	0	0
		20 inch	4	5	0	0
		Level Total:	12	16	0	0
	Regular					
		08 inch	1	2	0	0
		12 inch	6	9	0	0
		16 inch	6	7	0	0
		20 inch	9	11	0	0
		24 inch	6	6	0	0
		Level Total:	28	35	0	0
		Class Total:	40	51	0	0

